Cookstown Stages Rally

4 September 2010

Photo: Warren McConnaughie [www.industryimage.com]

Overall Winner: Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn [Ford Escort MklI]

RESULTS

rallyscore.net Cookstown Motor Club




Cookstown Motor Club

Overall Results - Top 20

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver

1 62
2 5
3 2
4 1
5 23
6 56
7 20
8 11
9 65
10 61
11 16
12 29
13 17
14 27
15 25
16 59
17 26
18 35
19 54
20 34

Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn
Mark Massey/Paul McKenna

Joe McQuillian/Karl Atkinson

Brian Muldoon/Charlie Beattie
Frank Conville/Niall McKenna
Damian Toner/Russell Harold

Paul Gallagher/James Gallagher
James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy
Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin
Michael McColgan/Connal Doherty
Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna
Damian McGrath/Ruiri Maguire
Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor
Patrick Shiels/Michael Doherty
Desi Henry/Barry McErlean

Wilson McConkey/Ronnie Craig
Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor
Ryan McCloskey/Ronan O'Neill
Sean McAuley/Thomas Wedlock
Patrick Corey/Peter Curran

Results by Patrick McCollum

Cookstown Stages Rally

Car Class

Ford Escort Mkl
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII
Ford Escort

Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort Mkl

Ford Escort Mkl

Ford Escort Mkl

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mkl

Ford Escort Mkl

Honda Civic

Ford Escort Mkl

Toyota Starlet

Citroén C2R2 Max

Ford Escort Mkll

Ford Escort Mkl

Ford Escort Mkl
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort Mkl
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Total

33m 12s
34m 48s
34m 50s
35m 18s
35m 43s
35m 47s
36m 08s
36m 35s
37m 07s
37m 09s
37m 12s
37m 14s
37m 15s
37m 18s
37m 21s
37m 30s
37m 50s
37m 58s
38m 20s
38m 28s

Gap to lead

+1m 36s
+1m 38s
+2m 06s
+2m 31s
+2m 35s
+2m 56s
+3m 23s
+3m 55s
+3m 57s
+4m 00s
+4m 02s
+4m 03s
+4m 06s
+4m 09s
+4m 18s
+4m 38s
+4m 46s
+5m 08s
+5m 16s

04 Sep 10

Gap to previous

+1m 36s
+0m 02s
+0m 28s
+0m 25s
+0m 04s
+0m 21s
+0m 27s
+0m 32s
+0m 02s
+0m 03s
+0m 02s
+0m O1s
+0m 03s
+0m 03s
+0m 09s
+0m 20s
+0m 08s
+0m 22s
+0m 08s



Cookstown Motor Club

Class1 All cars up to and including 1400cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver

54 Sean McAuley/Thomas Wedlock

39 James Convery/Peter Convey

44 Corey McKay/Conall McNally

50 Arnold Lutton/John Henderson

51 Malcolm Johnston/Michael Gilmore
53 Lee Jacob/Jonathan Jacob

63 Frank Manwsilon/Alan Lutton
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Class 2 All cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver

46 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan

45 Shane Carr/Stephen Peoples

40 Paddy Quinn/Derek Stride

48 Aaron Mawhinney/Grainne O'Kane
47 Sean Devlin/Ashley Boulton

60 David Baird/Raymond Gurney
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Results by Patrick McCollum

Cookstown Stages Rally

Car

Vauxhall Nova
Ford Ka

Peugeot 106
Nissan Micra Sport
Skoda Felicia
Suzuki Swift
Hillman Californian

Car

Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mkl
Ford Escort MklI
Ford Anglia
Vauxhall Astra

Total

38m 20s
39m 23s
39m 50s
40m 32s
44m 13s
45m 47s
47m 54s

Total

38m 36s
39m 13s
39m 18s
39m 18s
41m 18s
42m 33s

04 Sep 10
Gap to lead Gap to previous
+1m 03s +1m 03s
+1m 30s +0m 27s
+2m 12s +0m 42s
+5m 53s +3m 41s
+7m 27s +1m 34s
+9m 34s +2m 07s
Gap to lead Gap to previous
+0m 37s +0m 37s
+0m 42s +0m 05s
+0m 42s HEAHAAHBHHY
+2m 42s +2m 00s
+3m 57s +1m 15s



Cookstown Motor Club Cookstown Stages Ra“y 04 Sep 10

Class 3  All cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 20 Paul Gallagher/James Gallagher Ford Escort Mkl 36m 08s

2 29 Damian McGrath/Ruiri Maguire Honda Civic 37m 14s +1m 06s +1m 06s
3 27 Patrick Shiels/Michael Doherty Toyota Starlet 37m 18s +1m 10s +0m 04s
4 25 DesiHenry/Barry McErlean Citroén C2R2 Max 37m 21s +1m 13s +0m 03s
5 31 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 39m 22s +3m 14s +2m 01s
6 41 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Peugeot 106 GTi 39m 30s +3m 22s +0m 08s
7 42 Nial McKenna/Martin McCann Peugeot 106 GTi 41m 41s +5m 33s +2m 11s
8 36 Shaun Carr/Ciaran Carr Toyota Corolla 46m 04s +9m 565 +4m 23s

Class4  All cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 65 Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin Ford Escort 37m 07s

2 61 Michael McColgan/Connal Doherty Ford Escort MKklI 37m 09s +0m 02s +0m 02s
3 59 Wilson McConkey/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort MKI| 37m 30s +0m 23s +0m 21s
4 26 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MKI| 37m 50s +0m 43s +0m 20s
5 35 Ryan McCloskey/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MKI| 37m 58s +0m 51s +0m 08s
6 34 Patrick Corey/Peter Curran Ford Escort MklI 38m 28s +1m 21s +0m 30s

Results by Patrick McCollum



Cookstown Motor Club Cookstown Stages Ra“y 04 Sep 10

Class 5 All cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 1 Brian Muldoon/Charlie Beattie Ford Escort 35m 18s

2 23 Frank Conville/Niall McKenna Vauxhall Astra 35m 43s +0m 25s +0m 25s
3 11 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MKI| 36m 35s +1m 17s +0m 52s
4 16 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkilI 37m 12s +1m 54s +0m 37s
5 17 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort Mkl 37m 15s +1m 57s +0m 03s
6 22 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 40m 05s +4m 47s +2m 50s
7 43 Bill Arbuthnot/Christopher McKenna  Opel Ascona 42m 03s +6m 45s +1m 58s

Class 6 All other eligible cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 62 Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn Ford Escort Mkl 33m 12s

2 5 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 34m 48s +1m 36s +1m 36s
3 2 Joe McQuillian/Karl Atkinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 34m 50s +1m 38s +0m 02s
4 56 Damian Toner/Russell Harold Ford Escort Mkl 35m 47s +2m 35s +0m 57s
5 28 Keith Cheshire/Adrian Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 39m 21s +6m 09s +3m 34s

Results by Patrick McCollum



Cookstown Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

s
Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise

SS1

Cookstown Stages Rally

§S2

SS3

Ss4
Mini Davagh

SS5
Anti-clockwise

SS6
Anti-clockwise

SS7
Anti-clockwise

04

Road
Penalties

Sep 10

1 62 Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn Ford Escort Mkl 6 6:28 0:00 6:27 0:54 6:27 6:26 6:30 33:12
2 5 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 7:04 0:00 6:44 0:53 6:54 6:41 6:32 34:48
3 2 Joe McQuillian/Karl Atkinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6 7:01 0:00 6:49 0:55 6:50 6:38 6:37 34:50
4 1 Brian Muldoon/Charlie Beattie Ford Escort 5 7:12 0:00 6:52 0:56 6:48 6:43 6:47 35:18
5 23 Frank Conville/Niall McKenna Vauxhall Astra 5 7:16 0:00 6:54 0:56 6:55 6:58 6:44 35:43
6 56 Damian Toner/Russell Harold Ford Escort Mkll 6 7:06 0:00 6:59 1:03 7:04 6:53 6:42 35:47
7 20 Paul Gallagher/James Gallagher Ford Escort Mkl 3 7:15 0:00 7:08 0:58 7:03 6:50 6:54 36:08
8 11 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort Mkl 5 7:13 0:00 7:18 0:58 7:05 7:03 6:58 36:35
9 65 Donal Connolly/Danny Mclaughlin Ford Escort 4 7:30 0:00 7:17 0:58 7:13 6:57 7:12 37:07
10 61 Michael McColgan/Connal Doherty  Ford Escort Mkll 4 7:26 0:00 7:23 0:57 7:08 7:03 7:12 37:09
11 16 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort Mkll 5 7:05 0:00 8:23 0:59 7:03 6:55 6:47 37:12
12 29 Damian McGrath/Ruiri Maguire Honda Civic 3 7:23 0:00 7:22 1:07 7:12 6:58 7:12 37:14
13 17 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort Mkl 5 7:24 0:00 7:20 0:59 7:14 7:06 7:12 37:15
14 27 Patrick Shiels/Michael Doherty Toyota Starlet 3 7:29 0:00 7:24 0:56 7:13 7:04 7:12 37:18
15 25 Desi Henry/Barry McErlean Citroén C2R2 Max 3 7:07 0:00 7:16 0:57 7:09 7:40 7:12 37:21
16 59 Wilson McConkey/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort Mkl 4 7:17 0:00 7:45 0:59 7:18 6:59 7:12 37:30
17 26 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor  Ford Escort Mkll 4 7:18 0:00 7:42 1:07 7:20 7:11 7:12 37:50
18 35 Ryan McCloskey/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort Mkl 4 7:22 0:00 7:21 1:05 7:34 7:24 7:12 37:58
19 54 Sean McAuley/Thomas Wedlock Vauxhall Nova 1 7:54 0:00 7:39 1:00 7:25 7:11 7:11 38:20
20 34 Patrick Corey/Peter Curran Ford Escort Mkll 4 7:56 0:00 7:36 1:00 7:25 7:19 7:12 38:28
21 46 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 2 7:28 0:00 7:36 0:59 7:34 7:29 7:30 38:36
22 45 Shane Carr/Stephen Peoples Vauxhall Nova 2 7:59 0:00 7:51 1:03 7:34 7:23 7:23 39:13
23 40 Paddy Quinn/Derek Stride Ford Escort Mkl 2 7:49 0:00 7:51 1:07 7:50 7:29 7:12 39:18
24 48 Aaron Mawhinney/Gréinne O'Kane Ford Escort Mkl 2 7:33 0:00 7:48 1:08 7:45 7:36 7:28 39:18
25 28 Keith Cheshire/Adrian Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 6 7:11 0:00 9:28 1:04 7:17 7:09 7:12 39:21
26 31 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 3 7:40 0:00 7:54 1:10 7:48 7:38 7:12 39:22
27 39 James Convery/Peter Convey Ford Ka 1 7:53 0:00 7:54 1:06 7:45 7:33 7:12 39:23
28 41 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Peugeot 106 GTi 3 7:53 0:00 7:41 1:02 7:45 7:57 7:12 39:30
29 44 Corey McKay/Conall McNally Peugeot 106 1 7:39 0:00 7:59 1:11 7:40 7:36 7:45 39:50
30 22 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 5 8:14 0:00 8:15 1:01 7:47 7:36 7:12 40:05
31 50 Arnold Lutton/John Henderson Nissan Micra Sport 1 8:02 0:00 7:55 1:01 7:51 7:50 7:53 40:32
32 47 Sean Devlin/Ashley Boulton Ford Anglia 2 8:01 0:00 8:05 1:03 8:09 7:58 8:02 41:18
33 42 Nial McKenna/Martin McCann Peugeot 106 GTi 3 8:08 0:00 8:22 1:04 8:03 8:05 7:59 41:41
34 43 Bill Arbuthnot/Christopher McKenna Opel Ascona 5 8:14 0:00 8:21 1:13 8:09 8:03 8:03 42:03
35 60 David Baird/Raymond Gurney Vauxhall Astra 2 8:16 0:00 8:24 1:04 8:11 8:00 8:38 42:33
36 51 Malcolm Johnston/Michael Gilmore  Skoda Felicia 1 8:36 0:00 8:41 1:10 9:00 8:25 8:21 44:13
37 53 LeeJacob/Jonathan Jacob Suzuki Swift 1 9:29 0:00 8:46 1:11 8:57 8:36 8:48 45:47
38 36 Shaun Carr/Ciaran Carr Toyota Corolla 3 9:19 0:00 9:17 1:08 9:03 8:36 8:41 46:04
39 63 Frank Manwsilon/Alan Lutton Hillman Californian 1 9:15 0:00 9:26 1:17 9:38 9:07 9:11 47:54

30 Rory Haughian/Michael Mulligan Honda Civic 3 8:14 0:00 8:14 1:04 7:57 12:00 7:12 OTL

15 J P Logue/Ross Wasson Honda Civic 5 7:15 0:00 7:11 0:59 7:03 6:51 DNF

3 Maurice Moffett/Andrew Spears Toyota Starlet 6 7:35 0:00 7:10 0:59 7:10 6:59 DNF

24 Derek Gurney/Keith McEvoy Ford Sierra 5 7:30 0:00 7:30 0:59 7:29 7:05 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



Cookstown Motor Club Cookstown Stages Ra“y 04 Sep 10

s Ss1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 Ss7 Road
Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise Mini Davagh Anti-clockwise Anti-clockwise Anti-clockwise ~ Penalties

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

14 Denis Ferry/James Logue Subaru Impreza 6 7:28 0:00 7:30 0:57 7:11 DNF
6 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 6:53 0:00 6:32 0:51 DNF
12 Alan McGeehan/Barney Mitchell Toyota Celica 6 6:46 0:00 6:41 DNF
57 Ronan Lynn/Sean Black Honda Civic 3 7:40 0:00 7:25 DNF
38 Damien McCauley/Shaun McMaken Toyota Corolla 3 7:03 0:00 DNF
18 Declan McBreaty/Niall McCalliog Toyota Corolla 3 7:59 0:00 DNF
33 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughtol Ford Escort Mkl 4 8:05 0:00 DNF
32 Willis Cooper/Rodney Torrington Ford Escort Mkl 4 12:00 0:00 DNF
8 Niall Henry/Donard McCann Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 7:01 DNF

Michael Conlon/Hugh McKenna Ford Escort Mkl 5 7:03 DNF

Mark Donnelly/Eugene O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 DNF
10 Shane Cullen/Conor Murphy Ford Escort Mkl 4 DNF
49 David Laird/Rebecca Laird Fiat Punto 3 DNF
55 Martin Toner/Anthony Harte Toyota Starlet 1 DNF
9 William Carey/Jimmy Graham Ford Escort Mkl 5 DNS
19 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 3 DNS
21 Jim Kenna/Thomas Treanor Toyota Starlet 3 DNS
37 David Smith/Austin Hamill Peugeot 106 3 DNS
52 Gary Lockhart/Sean Heraghty Opel Corsa 1 DNS
58 Mark McDonald/Simon Devlin Ford Escort MkIV 5 DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



Cookstown Motor Club Cookstown Stages Ra“y 04 Sep 10

s Ss1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 Ss7 Road
Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise Mini Davagh Anti-clockwise Anti-clockwise Anti-clockwise ~ Penalties

. Driver/Co-driver

Class1  All cars up to and including 1400cc

1 54 Sean McAuley/Thomas Wedlock Vauxhall Nova 1 7:54 0:00 7:39 1:00 7:25 7:11 7:11 38:20
2 39 James Convery/Peter Convey Ford Ka 1 7:53 0:00 7:54 1:06 7:45 7:33 7:12 39:23
3 44 Corey McKay/Conall McNally Peugeot 106 1 7:39 0:00 7:59 1:11 7:40 7:36 7:45 39:50
4 50 Arnold Lutton/John Henderson Nissan Micra Sport 1 8:02 0:00 7:55 1:01 7:51 7:50 7:53 40:32
5 51 Malcolm Johnston/Michael Gilmore  Skoda Felicia 1 8:36 0:00 8:41 1:10 9:00 8:25 8:21 44:13
6 53 LeeJacob/Jonathan Jacob Suzuki Swift 1 9:29 0:00 8:46 1:11 8:57 8:36 8:48 45:47
7 63 Frank Manwsilon/Alan Lutton Hillman Californian 1 9:15 0:00 9:26 1:17 9:38 9:07 9:11 47:54
55 Martin Toner/Anthony Harte Toyota Starlet 1 DNF
52 Gary Lockhart/Sean Heraghty Opel Corsa 1 DNS
Class 2  All cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with up to two valves per cylinder
1 46 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 2 7:28 0:00 7:36 0:59 7:34 7:29 7:30 38:36
2 45 Shane Carr/Stephen Peoples Vauxhall Nova 2 7:59 0:00 7:51 1:03 7:34 7:23 7:23 39:13
3 40 Paddy Quinn/Derek Stride Ford Escort Mkl 2 7:49 0:00 7:51 1:07 7:50 7:29 7:12 39:18
4 48 Aaron Mawhinney/Grainne O'Kane Ford Escort MKkll 2 7:33 0:00 7:48 1:08 7:45 7:36 7:28 39:18
5 47 Sean Devlin/Ashley Boulton Ford Anglia 2 8:01 0:00 8:05 1:03 8:09 7:58 8:02 41:18
6 60 David Baird/Raymond Gurney Vauxhall Astra 2 8:16 0:00 8:24 1:04 8:11 8:00 8:38 42:33
Class 3 All cars from 1401cc to 1650cc with more than two valves per cylinder
1 20 Paul Gallagher/James Gallagher Ford Escort Mkl 3 7:15 0:00 7:08 0:58 7:03 6:50 6:54 36:08
2 29 Damian McGrath/Ruiri Maguire Honda Civic 3 7:23 0:00 7:22 1:07 7:12 6:58 7:12 37:14
3 27 Patrick Shiels/Michael Doherty Toyota Starlet 3 7:29 0:00 7:24 0:56 7:13 7:04 7:12 37:18
4 25 DesiHenry/Barry McErlean Citroén C2R2 Max 3 7:07 0:00 7:16 0:57 7:09 7:40 7:12 37:21
5 31 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 3 7:40 0:00 7:54 1:10 7:48 7:38 7:12 39:22
6 41 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Peugeot 106 GTi 3 7:53 0:00 7:41 1:02 7:45 7:57 7:12 39:30
7 42 Nial McKenna/Martin McCann Peugeot 106 GTi 3 8:08 0:00 8:22 1:04 8:03 8:05 7:59 41:41
8 36 Shaun Carr/Ciaran Carr Toyota Corolla 3 9:19 0:00 9:17 1:08 9:03 8:36 8:41 46:04
30 Rory Haughian/Michael Mulligan Honda Civic 3 8:14 0:00 8:14 1:04 7:57 12:00 7:12 OTL
57 Ronan Lynn/Sean Black Honda Civic 3 7:40 0:00 7:25 DNF
38 Damien McCauley/Shaun McMaken Toyota Corolla 3 7:03 0:00 DNF
18 Declan McBreaty/Niall McCalliog Toyota Corolla 3 7:59 0:00 DNF
49 David Laird/Rebecca Laird Fiat Punto 3 DNF
19 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 3 DNS
21 Jim Kenna/Thomas Treanor Toyota Starlet 3 DNS
37 David Smith/Austin Hamill Peugeot 106 3 DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



Cookstown Motor Club 04 Sep 10

Cookstown Stages Rally

s Ss1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 Ss7 Road
Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise Mini Davagh Anti-clockwise Anti-clockwise Anti-clockwise ~ Penalties

. Driver/Co-driver

Class 4  All cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with up to two valves per cylinder

1 65 Donal Connolly/Danny McLaughlin Ford Escort 4 7:30 0:00 7:17 0:58 7:13 6:57 7:12 37:07
2 61 Michael McColgan/Connal Doherty  Ford Escort Mkl 4 7:26 0:00 7:23 0:57 7:08 7:03 7:12 37:09
3 59 Wilson McConkey/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort Mkl 4 7:17 0:00 7:45 0:59 7:18 6:59 7:12 37:30
4 26 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor  Ford Escort Mkll 4 7:18 0:00 7:42 1:07 7:20 7:11 7:12 37:50
5 35 Ryan McCloskey/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort Mkl 4 7:22 0:00 7:21 1:05 7:34 7:24 7:12 37:58
6 34 Patrick Corey/Peter Curran Ford Escort Mkll 4 7:56 0:00 7:36 1:00 7:25 7:19 7:12 38:28
33 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughtol Ford Escort Mkl 4 8:05 0:00 DNF

32 Willis Cooper/Rodney Torrington Ford Escort Mkl 4 12:00 0:00 DNF

10 Shane Cullen/Conor Murphy Ford Escort Mkl 4 DNF

Class 5  All cars from 1651cc to 2100cc with more than two valves per cylinder

1 1 Brian Muldoon/Charlie Beattie Ford Escort 5 7:12 0:00 6:52 0:56 6:48 6:43 6:47 35:18
2 23 Frank Conville/Niall McKenna Vauxhall Astra 5 7:16 0:00 6:54 0:56 6:55 6:58 6:44 35:43
3 11 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort Mkl 5 7:13 0:00 7:18 0:58 7:05 7:03 6:58 36:35
4 16 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort Mkll 5 7:05 0:00 8:23 0:59 7:03 6:55 6:47 37:12
5 17 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort Mkl 5 7:24 0:00 7:20 0:59 7:14 7:06 7:12 37:15
6 22 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 5 8:14 0:00 8:15 1:01 7:47 7:36 7:12 40:05
7 43 Bill Arbuthnot/Christopher McKenna Opel Ascona 5 8:14 0:00 8:21 1:13 8:09 8:03 8:03 42:03
15 J P Logue/Ross Wasson Honda Civic 5 7:15 0:00 7:11 0:59 7:03 6:51 DNF

24 Derek Gurney/Keith McEvoy Ford Sierra 5 7:30 0:00 7:30 0:59 7:29 7:05 DNF

7 Michael Conlon/Hugh McKenna Ford Escort Mkl 5 7:03 DNF

9 William Carey/Jimmy Graham Ford Escort Mkl 5 DNS

58 Mark McDonald/Simon Devlin Ford Escort MkIV 5 DNS

Class 6  All other eligible cars

1 62 Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn Ford Escort Mkl 6 6:28 0:00 6:27 0:54 6:27 6:26 6:30 33:12
2 5 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 7:04 0:00 6:44 0:53 6:54 6:41 6:32 34:48
3 2 Joe McQuillian/Karl Atkinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6 7:01 0:00 6:49 0:55 6:50 6:38 6:37 34:50
4 56 Damian Toner/Russell Harold Ford Escort Mkll 6 7:06 0:00 6:59 1:03 7:04 6:53 6:42 35:47
5 28 Keith Cheshire/Adrian Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 6 7:11 0:00 9:28 1:04 7:17 7:09 7:12 39:21
3 Maurice Moffett/Andrew Spears Toyota Starlet 6 7:35 0:00 7:10 0:59 7:10 6:59 DNF

14 Denis Ferry/James Logue Subaru Impreza 6 7:28 0:00 7:30 0:57 7:11 DNF

6 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 6:53 0:00 6:32 0:51 DNF

12 Alan McGeehan/Barney Mitchell Toyota Celica 6 6:46 0:00 6:41 DNF

8 Niall Henry/Donard McCann Mitsubishi Lancer EvoVI 6 7:01 DNF
Mark Donnelly/Eugene O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum Final Results



Cookstown Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions for each Stage

SS1

Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise

Cookstown Stages Rally

§S2

SS3

Ss4
Mini Davagh

SS5
Anti-clockwise

SS6
Anti-clockwise

SS7
Anti-clockwise

04 Sep 10

1 62 Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn Ford Escort Mkl 1 1 1 3 1 1 1
2 5 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 1 4 2 4 3 2
3 2 Joe McQuillian/Karl Atkinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 4 1 5 4 3 2 3
4 1 Brian Muldoon/Charlie Beattie Ford Escort 13 1 6 5 2 4 6
5 23 Frank Conville/Niall McKenna Vauxhall Astra 17 1 7 5 5 10 5
6 56 Damian Toner/Russell Harold Ford Escort Mkll 10 1 8 26 9 7 4
7 20 Paul Gallagher/James Gallagher Ford Escort Mkl 15 1 9 11 6 5 8
8 11 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort Mkl 14 1 14 11 10 14 9
9 65 Donal Connolly/Danny Mclaughlin Ford Escort 27 1 13 11 16 9 11
10 61 Michael McColgan/Connal Doherty  Ford Escort Mkll 23 1 18 8 11 14 11
11 16 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort Mkll 9 1 41 14 6 8 6
12 29 Damian McGrath/Ruiri Maguire Honda Civic 21 1 17 35 15 10 11
13 17 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort Mkl 22 1 15 14 18 18 11
14 27 Patrick Shiels/Michael Doherty Toyota Starlet 26 1 19 5 16 16 11
15 25 DesiHenry/Barry McErlean Citroén C2R2 Max 11 1 12 8 12 32 11
16 59 Wilson McConkey/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort Mkl 18 1 28 14 20 12 11
17 26 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor  Ford Escort Mkll 19 1 27 35 21 20 11
18 35 Ryan McCloskey/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort Mkl 20 1 16 33 25 24 11
19 54 Sean McAuley/Thomas Wedlock Vauxhall Nova 37 1 25 21 22 20 10
20 34 Patrick Corey/Peter Curran Ford Escort Mkll 38 1 23 21 22 22 11
21 46 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 24 1 23 14 25 25 30
22 45 Shane Carr/Stephen Peoples Vauxhall Nova 39 1 30 26 25 23 28
23 40 Paddy Quinn/Derek Stride Ford Escort Mkl 34 1 30 35 34 25 11
24 48 Aaron Mawhinney/Grainne O'Kane Ford Escort Mkll 29 1 29 38 29 28 29
25 28 Keith Cheshire/Adrian Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 12 1 47 29 19 19 11
26 31 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 32 1 32 40 33 31 11
27 39 James Convery/Peter Convey Ford Ka 35 1 32 34 29 27 11
28 41 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Peugeot 106 GTi 35 1 26 25 29 34 11
29 44 Corey McKay/Conall McNally Peugeot 106 31 1 35 42 28 28 31
30 22 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 45 1 38 23 32 28 11
31 50 Arnold Lutton/John Henderson Nissan Micra Sport 42 1 34 23 35 33 32
32 47 Sean Devlin/Ashley Boulton Ford Anglia 41 1 36 26 38 35 34
33 42 Nial McKenna/Martin McCann Peugeot 106 GTi 44 1 40 29 37 38 33
34 43 Bill Arbuthnot/Christopher McKenna Opel Ascona 45 1 39 44 38 37 35
35 60 David Baird/Raymond Gurney Vauxhall Astra 48 1 42 29 40 36 37
36 51 Malcolm Johnston/Michael Gilmore  Skoda Felicia 49 1 43 40 42 39 36
37 53 LeeJacob/lonathan Jacob Suzuki Swift 52 1 44 42 41 40 39
38 36 Shaun Carr/Ciaran Carr Toyota Corolla 51 1 45 38 43 40 38
39 63 Frank Manwsilon/Alan Lutton Hillman Californian 50 1 46 45 a4 42 40

30 Rory Haughian/Michael Mulligan Honda Civic 45 1 37 29 36 43 11

15 J P Logue/Ross Wasson Honda Civic 15 1 11 14 6 6

3 Maurice Moffett/Andrew Spears Toyota Starlet 30 1 10 14 13 12

24 Derek Gurney/Keith McEvoy Ford Sierra 27 1 21 14 24 17

Results by Patrick McCollum

Final Results



Pos No.

Cookstown Motor Club

Driver/Co-driver

Cookstown Stages Rally

Ss1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6
Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise Mini Davagh Anti-clockwise Anti-clockwise

SS7
Anti-clockwise

04 Sep 10

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

14 Denis Ferry/James Logue Subaru Impreza 24 1 21 8 14
6 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 1 2 1

12 Alan McGeehan/Barney Mitchell Toyota Celica 2 1 3

57 Ronan Lynn/Sean Black Honda Civic 32 1 20

38 Damien McCauley/Shaun McMaken Toyota Corolla 6 1

18 Declan McBreaty/Niall McCalliog Toyota Corolla 39 1

33 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughtol Ford Escort Mkl 43 1

32 Willis Cooper/Rodney Torrington Ford Escort Mkl 53 1

8 Niall Henry/Donard McCann Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 4

7 Michael Conlon/Hugh McKenna Ford Escort Mkl 6

Results by Patrick McCollum

Final Results



Cookstown Motor Club

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver

Overall Positions after each Stage

SS1

Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise

Cookstown Stages Rally

§S2

SS3

Ss4
Mini Davagh

SS5
Anti-clockwise

SS6
Anti-clockwise

SS7
Anti-clockwise

04 Sep 10

1 62 Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn Ford Escort Mkl 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 5 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6 4 3 2 3 2
3 2 Joe McQuillian/Karl Atkinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 4 4 5 4 2 2 3
4 1 Brian Muldoon/Charlie Beattie Ford Escort 13 11 6 5 4 4 4
5 23 Frank Conville/Niall McKenna Vauxhall Astra 17 15 8 6 5 5 5
6 56 Damian Toner/Russell Harold Ford Escort Mkll 10 8 7 7 6 6 6
7 20 Paul Gallagher/James Gallagher Ford Escort Mkl 15 13 9 9 7 7 7
8 11 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort Mkl 14 12 12 11 10 9 8
9 65 Donal Connolly/Danny MclLaughlin Ford Escort 27 25 17 14 14 11 9
10 61 Michael McColgan/Connal Doherty  Ford Escort Mkll 23 21 18 15 11 12 10
11 16 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort Mkll 9 7 27 24 22 18 11
12 29 Damian McGrath/Ruiri Maguire Honda Civic 21 19 15 18 16 13 12
13 17 Stephen McGurk/Mark O'Connor Ford Escort Mkl 22 20 14 12 13 14 13
14 27 Patrick Shiels/Michael Doherty Toyota Starlet 26 24 19 17 15 15 14
15 25 DesiHenry/Barry McErlean Citroén C2R2 Max 11 9 9 8 9 16 15
16 59 Wilson McConkey/Ronnie Craig Ford Escort Mkl 18 16 23 21 18 17 16
17 26 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor  Ford Escort Mkll 19 17 21 23 20 20 17
18 35 Ryan McCloskey/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort Mkl 20 18 13 16 19 21 18
19 54 Sean McAuley/Thomas Wedlock Vauxhall Nova 37 35 29 27 25 23 19
20 34 Patrick Corey/Peter Curran Ford Escort Mkll 38 36 28 26 24 24 20
21 46 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 24 22 24 22 23 22 21
22 45 Shane Carr/Stephen Peoples Vauxhall Nova 39 37 35 32 28 25 22
23 40 Paddy Quinn/Derek Stride Ford Escort Mkl 34 32 33 30 31 28 23
24 48 Aaron Mawhinney/Gréinne O'Kane Ford Escort Mkll 29 27 26 25 26 25 23
25 28 Keith Cheshire/Adrian Murdoch Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 12 10 42 39 34 29 25
26 31 Graham Patterson/Keith Hall Toyota Corolla 32 30 30 29 30 30 26
27 39 James Convery/Peter Convey Ford Ka 35 33 34 32 32 31 27
28 41 Jason Curran/Barbara Love Peugeot 106 GTi 35 33 30 28 27 32 28
29 44 Corey McKay/Conall McNally Peugeot 106 31 29 32 31 29 27 29
30 22 Michael Nutt/Dessie Nutt Honda Civic 45 43 39 36 35 34 30
31 50 Arnold Lutton/John Henderson Nissan Micra Sport 42 40 36 34 33 33 31
32 47 Sean Devlin/Ashley Boulton Ford Anglia 41 39 37 35 36 35 32
33 42 Nial McKenna/Martin McCann Peugeot 106 GTi 44 42 40 38 38 36 33
34 43 Bill Arbuthnot/Christopher McKenna Opel Ascona 45 43 41 41 40 38 34
35 60 David Baird/Raymond Gurney Vauxhall Astra 48 46 43 40 39 37 35
36 51 Malcolm Johnston/Michael Gilmore  Skoda Felicia 49 47 44 42 41 39 36
37 53 LeeJacob/lonathan Jacob Suzuki Swift 52 50 45 43 42 40 37
38 36 Shaun Carr/Ciaran Carr Toyota Corolla 51 49 46 44 43 41 38
39 63 Frank Manwsilon/Alan Lutton Hillman Californian 50 48 47 45 44 42 40

30 Rory Haughian/Michael Mulligan Honda Civic 45 43 38 37 37 43 39

15 J P Logue/Ross Wasson Honda Civic 15 13 11 10 8 8

3 Maurice Moffett/Andrew Spears Toyota Starlet 30 28 15 13 11 10

24 Derek Gurney/Keith McEvoy Ford Sierra 27 25 21 20 21 19

Results by Patrick McCollum

Final Results



Pos No.

Cookstown Motor Club

Driver/Co-driver

Cookstown Stages Rally

Ss1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6
Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise Davagh Clockwise Mini Davagh Anti-clockwise Anti-clockwise

SS7
Anti-clockwise

04 Sep 10

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

14 Denis Ferry/James Logue Subaru Impreza 24 22 20 19 17
6 Kieron Graffin/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 3 2 2

12 Alan McGeehan/Barney Mitchell Toyota Celica 2 2 3

57 Ronan Lynn/Sean Black Honda Civic 32 30 25

38 Damien McCauley/Shaun McMaken Toyota Corolla 6 5

18 Declan McBreaty/Niall McCalliog Toyota Corolla 39 37

33 Alex McNaughton/Declan McNaughtol Ford Escort Mkl 43 41

32 Willis Cooper/Rodney Torrington Ford Escort Mkl 53 51

8 Niall Henry/Donard McCann Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 4

7 Michael Conlon/Hugh McKenna Ford Escort Mkl 6

Results by Patrick McCollum

Final Results



